THIS IMAGE INCORRECTLY DISPLAYS CASE # 97-120-A. THE CORRECT CASE # FOR THIS IMAGE IS 98-120-A (1998-0120-A).

IJN RE: PETITION FCR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/S Loch Lomond Drive, 200' SE
of the ¢/} of Brookbend Road *  ZONING COMMISSTIONER
(4122 Loch Lomond Drive)
1ith Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District
* Case No. 97-120-A

Jolm H. Schaller
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the
subject property, John H. Schaller. The Petitioner seeks relief from
Sections 1B02.3.B and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.2Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the minimum
required 6 feet for a proposed open carport. The subject property and
relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances ﬁould adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner,
the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

Furthermore, strict cempliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical

difficulty and/or unreasconable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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THIS IMAGE INCORRECTLY DISPLAYS CASE # 97-120-A. THE CORRECT CASE # FOR THIS IMAGE IS 98-120-A (1998-0120-}-\)7.

Parsuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, , .,IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
Coanty this 5:5!! day of Oectober, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and 301.1.A of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)Y to permit a side vyard
setback of 1 foot in lieu of the minimumw required 6 feet for a proposed
open carport, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal 1is filed and this Order is

reversed, the reiief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} The proposed carport shall remain open on the

three exposed sides and shall not be enclosed £for any
reasornl.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT '

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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THIS IMAGE INCORRECTLY DISPLAYS CASE # 97-120-A. THE CORRECT CASE # FOR THIS IMAGE IS 98-120-A (1998-0120-A).

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning I%"Sgg_} ‘Igaé%yland 21204

October 30, 1997

Mr. John H. Schaller
4122 Loch Lomond Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/S Loch Lomond Drive, 200' SE of the c/1 of Brookbend Road
(4122 Loch Lomond Drive)
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
John H. Schaller - Petitioner
Case No. 97-120-A

Dear Mr. Schaller:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

S A

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

File
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Petition for Administrative Variance

99-120 - A
to the Zonlng Commissioner of

Baltimore County

for the propexrty located at ;%’l.? Locyt Loptope %zé/e’
which is presently zoned 2 £ (’

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zé:)ning Adminisiration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the praperly situate in Baltimore County and which'is described in the description and plat attached
hereto ahd made a part hereof, heteby petition for a Variance from Seétion(s) 1BO2 3.B & 301.14

To allow an addition (carport) with a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu

of the required 6 feet,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)
(s== 54&@)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agres to pay expenses of abova Vatiance advertising, posting, stc., upon filing of this patition, and further agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

i/we do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that Ifwe ate the
, legal owner[s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition
Contrast Purchaser/Lessee

Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Prnt Name) (Type of Print Name)

Signature S1gnat%' -/: ; 2 ;

Address

(Type of Punt Name)

City

State Zipcode Signature

Attorney for Petitioner

UiRR -('wa) Cér V¥ 9/
422 locw Lomawe Pe. f qza) 29L-5723

ne N

{Type or Print Name)

| L4 Ta. MO, P23
S City State

Zipcod
Name, Address and phone numbe! of representative  to be confacted

Address

’ SAME
Phona No, '

Name

ty State Zipcode

A-ciz‘lress e

““PhoneNo

A Public Hearlng having been requested and/or found to Be required, it is ordered by the loning Cammussicher of Bathimore Counly, this

_— I 9...___

\ ___doyol
that the subject matler of this petilion be set for o public hearing , advertised, as requied by the Loning Regulations of Bollimore Counly, in two newspapers of generat
crculalion throughoul Baltimaore Counly, and that the properly be reposted

Ioning Commussioner of Baitmore Counly )

rvieveo s JBE  oare 9 /3—9 ,“- 7 Printed wilh Soybean Ink ITEM #: 120
%9 on Recycied Papar T
‘ ESTMATED POSHING DATE 1O ™ 122977



¢ 9

® » i L0 ) ort of \?"Sf__ "/4
Af fldaVl.t ilx)ﬁ‘sni:r:twe Va;igaéme

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of petjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore County, as {ollows:

That the information herein given is-within the.persenal-knowledge ofthe Affiant(s)-and that Affiant(s).is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a-public hearingds scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently.reside at ?_{_’22 éCZz @M 246/ vE
.atdress

BATmIrE _ MD. 21234

City Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fllowing are the facts upon which TAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance.at the above address: (indicate herdship or practical difficulty)

i 08 [FPoST LA Lt TEL - LM
5o AFEAw oF fallwe e (leamnc £ AND

S _ofF MY el lel E

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is frled, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertssing fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information. il

Y g K, SesacleEr

{type or prnt name)

{aignature)

‘ftype or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wii:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this gjz day of _ﬁ‘&azagm@t_. 19 9 *7 . batore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesad, personal apprared
JTohn H Sehea Hev—

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily wentified to me as such Alfianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to'the best of his/her/their knowledge and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

9/ 12097 \7’}74‘/93)0 3, Wﬂ/éﬂu

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: /| / / / 78
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at /22 ZLocy Lomrtono Deive

Petition for Administrative Variance

which is presently zoned DL 5 d:

This Petition shail be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, lagal ownet(s) of the proparty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)  1BO2.3.B & 301.1A

To allow an addition (carport) with a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu

of the required 6 feet.

g e,

of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Foten CS"EE’ ﬂ%fk)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
I, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Caunty adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare ang aflirm, under the penaities of perjury, that i/we are the
legat cwner(s) of the property wliich 1s the subject of i Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lassee ‘ Legat Owner(s)
Sonw A Scuallere
{Type or Prnt Name) (Fypa or Print Name)
Signature Sig - ; —

Sotu L SEHALLER

Address {Type or Print Name)

City State Zipcode Signature UWoRKr ~ (9‘/?) éé/./“[ ?/
/33 Locy Lortame . (* 4/0)45 $-57123

Mtorney for Petiiones

(Type or Prnt Name} Addrass Phaone No
v
__4cro. M. 2423¢
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representatsve  to be contacted
Address - Phone No ﬁﬁw ------- M
afy State ZIPCGUB ﬁaress : _"__“_th'n'hht_?“lqgh T
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, t1s ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Bultimore Caunly, this day of, N -

that the subject matier of this pefition be sel for a public hearing , adverhsed, as required by the Toning Regulalions of Bollimore Counly, in two newspopers of generg!
crrculghon throughout Balhmore Counly, and that the property be repested :

loning Commussioner of Baltimore County

revioweooy: ) BF oam ‘f{ 24 /"'7 ng} Printed with Saybean tnk ITEM #: ____L}t)

on Recyclod Papor T
ESIMATED POSHING DATE. L&D~ [ 2417}
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The undersigned hereby affirms upder the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are compeient to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearingis scheduled in-the-future with regard therelo,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at - v LocH &Mﬂﬁf 74 p RIVE
addess
BAacTimore MO, Ha23 b

City Sinte. Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following arc the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Vanance al the above address: (indicate hardship of practcat difficulty)

T HAvE tao A Toral Hep [Feplacsment Ao RoN7
(Wnr T2 Have Fao (4. 25" M 7%
_UlE)  SUPRREY WigH (CE 28 FRoIT wHEN WINTEK

oS . Tm s AR w wi /e

Lk F Swand OfF. MY Al

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required Lo provide additional information. ok

ﬁ%‘ A gl ol
_clin Mo Scnaller.

frype of print name)

(slgnature)

{type or print name)

STATE OF MARYLANTD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _J 7 __ dayol Y HW .19 9 7., before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland, in and for the County aforeszid, personally afpeared

Tohn K Sehaller

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satsfactonly dentified to me as such Affianit(s}, and made oath in due form of law
that the matters ang facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

9/17/92 | g €. 298 Lot

NOTARY PUBLIC d

: A
/’ \! . My Cbmm:ssic)n Expires: / / /‘/qf

date



EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

95’/2@'%? 3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to heip y%u with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK".  Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form: :

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR __4/22 Cock Compono Drive

(address)
Beginning at a point on the 4/4497‘1// £4sT side of
(north, south, 'east or west) ‘
Cocr Lomntormo Dpive which is 5:?&;7;
name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
A7 ,
wide at the distance of ___A&O L d / £RsT of the

(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Brod#ssio
(name of street)

which is SO FL
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block & ,Section # S/X in the subdivision of Zfztez. il&( ES7IrES
- {(name of subdivision)

wide. "Being Lot# A9?

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #_ 28 __, Folio# JSo ,

containing _ e PO ACRES  pisoknownas #/33 Lecw Lomtowsd 2r.
(square feet or acres) (property address)

W
and located in the // _Election District, & Z‘Councilmanic District.
o [2e0

“If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Falio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber ___, Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the piat in the
correct location.



CLOSING DATES.
Request for Zoning: Adgistrative Variance II

Date to be Posted: Anytime befors but no later than _ ¥ 1 O-12-97

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.. 28-120-A

Adnngs }-r‘aﬁ'luc— Narance

To cllow an adoliton chrmf‘f‘) wikh o sde vard
¥ l

S@'J’!Dg&-c;l:; U.Q { (:\( “; licw U-O P?nc:— rc&o‘tuir‘ec‘l G ﬁ‘k

B

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

*10-27-97

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

$/96
post2.doc
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galtlmore COl;r;y _ County Office Building
epartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

Development Processing .4

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

RCN-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

- ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

B kel st R el i i e et L Ly T ———

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /3RO

Petitioner:__ SN /. Séxma £

Location: %33 Lok émdw ﬂz-» Pere. MO0 3123 E

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: - :
ADDRESS : /5:':{/%5 /
B ——

PHONE NUMBER: $4/4 -~ 25¢ - 72 3

AJ:ggs :
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

SIS
=T Prinled wilh Sovbean ink

o Am T
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

CE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. Q844072

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE % = 22-27 ACCOUNT =290 = &S ~30 0
AMOUNT $ 5" Q ?.gn
RECENED _Jokhp  # . Sehalles

Tdom & (2.0
Token f:j: JEF

Hita Locky Lomonth Dr.

FOR: Of = Mariavce

DI UTION
WHITE - CASHIER

PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

g S G endg e

pro vt )

3l

PRTTRY
AL LT
PRICESE  ACTHRL 1P
B M e e I
s CARdIER ETRY RO DRAEER G
b ATACTLLANME DHSH RECETFT

pagaiet IR FLH
TR, 04adl

ROLOG (AR
Ratrinnre Duaty. Harvion

CASHIER'S VALIDATION

! e e
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-120-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(John H. Schaller)

Date of Heasing/Closing:
(Oct. 27, 1997)

Baldmere County Departanent of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Siephens
Ladies and Gentleiman:

This letter Is to certify under the penalties of pexjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at.

_ 4122 Lock Lomond Drive Baltimore Maryland 21236

The sign(s) were posted on Oct. 10, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign

‘Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

Ry A»A‘omﬁyfﬁ(ﬁﬁ;gﬂug 325 Nicholson Road

i Settast 05 T s fuee d8
S Fercin £ 5

.. Baltimore, Maryland 21221

- PHRSHANT I SIH'IQI 2 IH’[IKI) i
AEGUERY A P UEST A PUALC m&q 'ﬂm— : e (410)-687-8405
THE PROPOSED VARIANGE, (Telephone Number)




imore Count o
galtlmo OIEI;Y . d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

October 9, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMTNISTRATTVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-120-A
4122 Loch Lomond Drive
NE/S Loch Lomond Drive, 200' SE of /1 Brookbend
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): John H. Schaller
Post by Date: 10/12/97
Closing Date: 10/27/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case pumber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice gign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2)  The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will he reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the reguested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), potification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

FLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jablon &M\/

Director

ce:  John H. Schaller

]

% Printed wilh Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



Balti .
Da timore COI;IIIEY ) d County Office Building
epartment ot Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

October 22, 1997

Mr. John H. Schaller
4122 lLooch Lomond Drive
Balitimore, MD 21236

RE: TItem No.: 120
Case No.: 88-120-A
Petitioner: John Schaller

Dear Mr. Schaller:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above 'referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Develcpment Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 29, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etec.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

%: C9; Prinied with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: COctober 20, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscory Commitlee Meeting
for October 20, 1997

Ttem Nos@ 124, 127, 129, 130,
& 131

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: Tile

ZONE1020.N0C



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director - DATE: October 10, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

,‘)"'I

ftem Nos.' 121, 122, 123126, 129, and 131

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: / 4 7/ /% m;/
Division Chief:@”f ( W

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDMZ AC\NOCOM\ 20.D0C



B A Jl'll MORE COUNTY, MARY LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: POi4 DATE: C?}C'f' /( %7
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .o&gﬁlfﬂ '
Permits and Development’ Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committe

e ¢ ()
Mesting Date: (et r2/, 97
[

The Department of Environmental Protaciicn & Resource Managemant haz

o

corments for the following Zaning Acvisary Commitice Items:

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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~ Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County : 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department - Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
B (410)887-4880

Chrbober 16&, 19397

Brmcld Jablom, Divector

Zowving Administration and Development Managemsnt
Baltimore County OFffice Building

CTowmon, MDD OZELEOA

MATL. STOR-1 105

ffy  Praopesrty Owner s SEE BFLLOW
hewrations DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF otober 14, 1997

Item Mooy Soe Relow Zorving Agendag

Gierid 1 oeme o
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4120 Loch Lomond Drive
Baltimore, MD. 21236
September 18, 1997

78-120 A

To Whom It May Concetn:
I, Kenneth Wilson, owner of the property located at 4120 Loch Lomond Drive, Baltimore,
Maryland 21236, have no objections to my neighbor, John H. Schaller, constructing one carport

over his driveway at 4122 Loch Lomond Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, as per the plat
drawing attached.

Sincerely yours,

[loiireelds Wl

Kenneth Wilson
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
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Special Hearing

additional required Infarmation
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